
 ST. LUKE’S CHURCH OF ENGLAND 

PRIMARY SCHOOL 

Friday 27th April 2023 

  

Monday 

Week Commencing Monday 24th April 2023  

Spring Bank Holiday School Closed 

 

 

Tuesday 

 

School open as usual  despite National Strike Action 

Guitar/Brass Lessons 

Whole School to Church 

Year 4 Wider Opportunities Brass Lessons  

Year 5+6 Lunch Time Cricket Club 

Year 3+4 Cricket Club 

 

Wednesday 

 

Percussion Lessons 

Year 5+6 Lunch Time Rugby Club 

Thursday Violin/Piano/Keyboard Lessons 

Year 1+2 Football Club 

Reception Multi Sports Club 

Please bring one good as new toy for St Luke’s Church 

Spring Fayre — thank you 

Friends of St Luke’s Meeting in school at 3.15pm every-

one welcome 

 

Friday 

 

 

 

Sunday 

 

 

 

 

Please come to school dressed in red/white/blue or as 

Royalty to celebrate the coronation of King Charles III 

Year  3+4 Lunch Time Cricket Club 

 

Sunday Club every 2nd and 4th Sunday each month 

 

 

 



Forest School 

We are absolutely delighted with the new Forest School that J Murphy 
and Sons Limited have installed in our school grounds.  

Year 3 pupils had great fun helping the gardeners to plant some of the 
new trees last week. 

 The children have already been enjoying lessons in this wonderful 
learning environment. 

We are looking forward to watching this space develop, observing the 
changing seasons and enjoying seeing the wildlife in their natural 

habitats. 

We kindly request that children do not play in the forest school before or 
after school.  It should only used when under supervision of school staff. 

Thank you. 

 



 

Music Fees 

Music fees for this half 
term are now available 
to pay on Lunch Shop. 

Please note that music 
fees should be paid in advance.  

Lessons missed due to pupil 
absence must be paid for unless 
48 hours notice is given to the 

music centre by the parent.  
Lessons missed due to teacher 
absence or school trips will be 
made up before the end of the 

school year.  

School Trips 

Please note that if we do not receive enough donations towards the 
cost of school trips, unfortunately they may have to be cancelled. 

Parents are able contact the school office in 
confidence if they have any concerns or queries 

regarding any of the trips that have been organised 
for the children during the summer term. 

Snack and Milk 

School snack and milk fees are 
now available to pay on Lunch 

Shop. 

If your child would like to receive 
snack and or milk this half term 

please ensure that you have paid 
for this. 

Please contact 
the school office 
if you have any 

concerns 
regarding this. 

St Luke’s Church Spring Fayre 

St Luke’s Church are holding a Spring Fayre on Saturday 
13th May at 10.00am in Church. 

If possible could the children bring to 
school one good as new toy for the toy 

stall on Thursday 4th May. 

Thank you. 

National Strike Action 

School will be open as usual on Tuesday 2nd May despite the National 
Strike Action. 

Friends of St Luke’s 

There will be a Friends of St Luke’s meeting in school at 
3.15pm on Thursday 4th May.  All parents and carers are 

welcome to attend. 



Dates for your Diary 

Tuesday 2nd May — Whole school to Church 9am 

Friday 5th May — Red/white/blue non uniform or come to school dressed 
as Royalty.  Class celebration activities will take place for the Coronation 

of King Charles III 

Monday 8th May — Bank Holiday Monday 

Tuesday 9th to Friday 12th May — Year 6 SATs 

Thursday 11th May — Reception trip to Martin Mere 

W/C Monday 15th May — Year 2 SATs 

Tuesday 16th May — Year 6 Confirmation Class starts 

Thursday 18th/Friday 19th May — Pegasus in school 

Thursday 18th May — Year 6 Rounders competition 

Monday 22nd May — Reception New Intake meeting 6.30pm in school 

Tuesday 23rd May — Year 3 trip to Kenyon Hall Farm 

Tuesday 23rd May — Year 6 Confirmation Class 

Tuesday 23rd May — Year 4 Wider Opportunities Brass Concert  (Year 4 
parents/grandparents/carers only)  

Friday 26th May — School closes for half term 

Monday 12th June — School re-opens 

W/C Monday 12th June — Year 1 Phonics screening 

W/C Monday 12th June — Year 4 Multiplication Times Tables Check 

Tuesday 13th June — Year 6 Confirmation Class 

Tuesday 13th June — Year 5+6 Cricket competition 

Wednesday 14th June — Opening of LOGOS Arts Festival at Spinners Mill 
Leigh, Year 4 will be performing a dance in the ceremony after school. The 

exhibition will be on show until Wednesday 21st June 

Wednesday 14th June — Year 5+6 girls Cricket competition 

Thursday 15th June — Year 6 Leavers Service at Liverpool Cathedral 

Tuesday 20th June — Year 6 Confirmation class 

Thursday 22nd June — Year 1 trip to Imagine That 

Tuesday 27th June — Year 4 trip to Liverpool World Museum 

Thursday 29th June — Class photographs 

Friday 30th June — GHS Transition Day 



Wednesday 5th July —  Sports Day Infants AM, Juniors PM 

Wednesday 5th July — Year 6 Confirmation 7pm in St Thomas’ Church 

Friday 7th July — Non-uniform day, please bring in items of sports 
equipment 

Friday 7th July — Provisional date for the Summer Fayre 

Tuesday 11th July — Year 5+6 End of Year Production 1.30pm and 
6.30pm 

Tuesday 11th July — Year 3 Music Gala at Robin Park 

Friday 14th July — Reserve Sports Day   

Thursday 20th July — Annual Awards and Presentation of Year 6 Bibles 

Friday 21st July — St Luke’s has got Talent 

Friday 21st July — End of term 3.15pm 

Inspire Dates 

Tuesday 20th June — Inspire for half of the new 
Reception class with parents (families to be 

informed) 

Wednesday 21st June — Inspire for half of the new 
Reception class with parents (families to be 

informed) 

Thursday 29th June — Inspire session for the 
whole of the new Reception class without parents 

Golborne Carnival 

Golborne Carnival will take place on Sunday 14th 
May this year.  If you would like to buy a raffle 
ticket for the prize draw please send £1.00 per 

ticket into school in a labelled envelope. 

Thank you. 


